## Town of Schodack Town Board Meeting October 26, 2017

Public Session - 7 p.m.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Presentation - Andy Beers, Empire State Trail Director
Hudson River Valley Greenway –
The Albany Hudson Electric Trail

Roll Call

Public Comment on Board Resolution Only

## Items to be discussed:

- 1. Water & Sewer Hearing
- 2. Budget Hearing
- 3. Open Discussion

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SCHODACK DOES HEREBY:

Authorize Town Clerk to publish a legal notice for a public hearing to seek public comment on proposed Local Law No. 3 to be entitled Registration of SORA Motels and Hotels Law for the Town of Schodack, Chapter \_\_\_\_\_, to allow for the promotion of public health, safety and general welfare of the guests of hotels and motels located within the town and that of the general citizenry of the town. Said hearing to be held on Thursday, November 9, 2017 at the Schodack Town Hall at 7:15 p.m.

## **Motion to Adjourn**

Pursuant to the regulation of the Americans with Disabilities Act (Public Law 101-336), the Town of Schodack will provide auxiliary aids or special services for persons with disabilities. Please notify the Town Clerk's Office at 477-7590 so arrangements can be made for requested services.

Please forward correspondence regarding Town matters to: Supervisor Dennis Dowds Town of Schodack, 265 Schuurman Road Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033-9622 or call the Supervisor at 518-477-7918

> October 24, 2017 15:07